

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16308/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2007 in CWP No. 1966/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

ANKUR GUTKHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDIAN ASTHAMA CARE SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 16314 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report) the impugned report)

SLP(C) NO. 16317 of 2007

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report) the impugned report)

SLP(C) NO. 19467-19469 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Uday Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jayant Mohan, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Pratap, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, A.O.R.

Mr. K.C. Dua, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Dua, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
For Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Narottam Vyasm, Adv.
Mr. Badridas Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Narhari Singh, Adv.

2

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Lalit Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. K. Shashank, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at some length and perused the records.

Both the learned counsel request that the case may be taken up on a non-miscellaneous day because issues of substantial public importance are involved in it and they would like to assist the Court with additional material.

The request of the learned counsel is accepted and further hearing of these petitions is adjourned to July 20, 2010.

On our request, Shri Gopal Subramaniam, learned Solicitor General graciously agreed to assist the Court.

The Court Master is directed to make available a copy of the paper book of one of the special leave petitions to the office of the learned Solicitor General today itself.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master