

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 330 OF 2011

GHODAWAT PAN MASALA PRODUCTS(I)P.LD.&ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Suraj Govind Raj, Adv.
Mr.Abhay Jena, Adv.
Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Brijender Chahar, Sr.Adv.
Mr.A.V.Sharma, Adv.
Mr.R.K.Tanwar, Adv.
Mr.Anand Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent requests and we allow his client four weeks' time to file copy of the common counter affidavit filed in other cases.

List the case on 06.01.2012.

On the next date, learned counsel for the respondent shall inform whether or not validity of Rule 5(g) of the Plastic Waste (Management & Handling) Amendment Rules, 2011 has been challenged in other cases.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master